

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 303 of 2009

Anil Minz

... ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Malitiyar, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Tarun Kumar, A.P.P.

06/Dated: 23rd April, 2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that since it is a case of year, 2009, the memo of appeal has been misplaced. Therefore, a copy of memo of appeal and other documents may be provided.
2. Learned A.P.P. has also sought for a copy of memo of appeal and other documents.
3. Considering thereof, let a copy of memo of appeal and other required documents be handed over to learned A.P.P as well as the learned counsel for the appellant to effectively assist this Court at the cost of the appellant.
4. In the meantime, learned A.P.P. is directed to file custody report of the appellant by way of counter affidavit.
5. Let this case be listed on 09.06.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu/-

23/04/2026