

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 303 of 2009

Anil Minz

... ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Malitiyar, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Tarun Kumar, A.P.P.

08/Dated: 24th June, 2026

1. Adjournment, as sought for by learned counsel for the appellant, is allowed.
2. Let this case be listed on 15.07.2026

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappu/-

24/062026