

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.Appeal (S.J.) No. 303 of 2009

Anil Minz

Versus

... .. **Appellant**

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : None

For the State : Mr. Tarun Kumar, A.P.P.

Order No. 10/ Dated: 3rd August, 2026

No one appears on behalf of the appellant.

It appears that, on request of learned counsel for the appellant, vide order dated 23.04.2026, office was directed to prepare paper book and paper book was prepared which has been received by learned A.P.P. for the State but no cost has been deposited as yet by the learned counsel for appellant since last three dates and, therefore, the paper books are not received by him.

In view of the above circumstances, learned A.P.P. is directed to communicate the appellant through jurisdictional police station to take proper and effective steps in the hearing of this appeal.

List this case on 27th August, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

03.08.2026

Rashmi

Uploaded on